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Moore, Genevieve/VBO

From: Mcelveen, Randy [randy.mcelveen@ncdenr.gov]
Sent: 06/18/2010 12:45 PM
To: Fulkerson, Monica/CLT; Townsend.Gena@epa.gov
Cc: robert.a.lowder@usmc.mil; david.t.cleland@navy.mil; Bozzini, Chris/CLT; Louth, Matt/VBO; 

Henderson, Kimberly/VBO; charity.rychak@usmc.mil; Rogers, Kristin/RDU
Subject: RE: Site 89 Western Wetland NTCRA Summary Tech Memo

 
The revised Site 89 Western Wetland Summary Tech. Memo appears to be in good order.  Some of 
the Waste Quantities and other written information on the waste manafests are not legible.  
Please make darker copies of the manafests for the final document or make other appropriate 
corrections as needed to obtain legible manafests. 
Thanks, 
Randy McElveen, NC Superfund Section 
________________________________________ 
From: Monica.Fulkerson@CH2M.com [Monica.Fulkerson@CH2M.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, June 16, 2010 9:22 AM 
To: Mcelveen, Randy; Townsend.Gena@epa.gov 
Cc: robert.a.lowder@usmc.mil; david.t.cleland@navy.mil; Chris.Bozzini@CH2M.com; 
Matt.Louth@CH2M.com; Kimberly.Henderson@CH2M.com; charity.rychak@usmc.mil; 
Kristin.Rogers@CH2M.com 
Subject: RE: Site 89 Western Wetland NTCRA Summary Tech Memo 
 
Team, 
 
Please find attached a revised version of the CTO‐95 Draft Site 89 Western Wetland Non‐Time‐
Critical Removal Action Summary Tech Memo. Revisions are redlined. 
 
The laboratory made a mistake when reporting the analytical results for DDx constituents in 
confirmation sample IR89‐S‐WSW‐2.  The laboratory caught the mistake while interpreting the 
data and provided a revised laboratory report. As a result, the total DDx concentration in 
this sample is below the action level. 
 
Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns. 
 
Thanks, 
Monica Fulkerson, PE 
CH2M HILL 
11301 Carmel Commons Blvd Ste 304 
Charlotte, NC 28226 
Direct ‐ 704.544.5177 
Fax ‐ 704.544.4041 
Mobile ‐ 919.624.3194 
 
Solutions Without Boundaries 
From: Fulkerson, Monica/CLT 
Sent: Monday, May 10, 2010 2:21 PM 
To: 'Mcelveen, Randy'; 'Townsend.Gena@epa.gov' 
Cc: 'Lowder CIV Robert A'; david.t.cleland@navy.mil; Bozzini, Chris/CLT; Louth, Matt/VBO; 
Henderson, Kimberly/VBO 
Subject: Site 89 Western Wetland NTCRA Summary Tech Memo 
 
Team, 
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The Draft Site 89 Western Wetland Non‐time‐critical Removal Action (NTCRA) Summary Technical 
Memorandum has been posted to Enterprise under Document Review. If possible, please provide 
comments by June 4, 2010. Please let me know if you have any trouble accessing the document. 
 
Thanks! 
 
Monica Fulkerson, PE 
CH2M HILL 
11301 Carmel Commons Blvd Ste 304 
Charlotte, NC 28226 
Direct ‐ 704.544.5177 
Fax ‐ 704.544.4041 
Mobile ‐ 919.624.3194 
 
Solutions Without Boundaries 




